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Dear Parent,

You have registered your child for one of the school sites participating in the Houston County School District
After-School Programs (ASP). Although the District will be providing care for your child after school hours on
each regular full day of school for the 2022-2023 school year, the ASP programs will NOT operate on the two
early release dates as established by the Houston County BOE Student Calendar.

There will be NO ASP Programs on scheduled early release dates of December 16,2022 and May 24, 2023.

HOUSTON COUNTY SCHOOLS STUDENT CALENDAR 2022-2023

August 1, 2022 Monday First day of school

September 5, 2022 Monday HOLIDAY -Labor Day

September 6, 2022 Tuesday Distance Learning Day for Students/ Staff Report
October 7-14, 2022 Fri-Fri Student HOLIDAYS — (Staff report Oct. 7)
November 11, 2022 Friday HOLIDAY -Veterans Day

November 21-25, 2022  Mon-Fri HOLIDAYS

*December 16, 2022 Friday % day for Students NO ASP

December 19 — January 3 Student HOLIDAYS (Staff report January 3)
January 4, 2023 Wednesday Second semester begins

January 16, 2023 Monday HOLIDAY -Martin Luther King, Jr.

February 20, 2023 Monday HOLIDAY -Presidents’ Day

February 21, 2023 Tuesday Distance Learning Day for Students/ Staff Report
March 31 — April 7, 2023  Fri-Fri Student HOLIDAYS — (Staff report March 31)
*May 24, 2023 Wednesday Last Day — % day for Students NO ASP

Please contact your child’s school with

2022-23 Weeks with less than 5

any questions regarding early dismissal dates. Days of ASP
Last ASP
1st ASP Day of
Day of the Weekly
Month the Week Week Rate
September 7 - 9 $30
. October 3 6 $40
Smcerelyr November 7 - 10 $40
December 12 *15 $40
January 4 - 6 S30
January 17 - 20 $40
Blanche Lamb February 22 - 24 $30
Coordinator for Special Programs March 27 - 30 $40
Houston County Schools
May 22 *23 $20

478-988-6330

* Weeks with 1/2 school day but
no ASP Dec. 16 and May 24.

Only weeks with varying
rates

September 6 and February 21 will be distance learning days
and the after school program will NOT operate.
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